503775880 04/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3822526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSS R. KINDER	08/15/2015
JON R. RAMSEY	01/21/2016
TIMOTHY M. VIDAS	12/10/2015
ROBERT DANFORD	08/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECUREWORKS HOLDING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE CONCOURSE PARKWAY, SUITE 500		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14991628		
Application Number:	14991637		
Application Number:	14991641		
Application Number:	14991646		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

503775880

Fax Number: (512)439-7199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-439-7100

Email: landre@larsonnewman.com
Correspondent Name: LARSON NEWMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 8500 N. MOPAC EXPY., #280

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DC-105622-25		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY G. NEWMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/timothy g newman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038389 FRAME: 0814

Total Attachments: 21
source=DC-105622 Assignment#page1.tif
source=DC-105622 Assignment#page2.tif
source=DC-105622 Assignment#page3.tif
source=DC-105622 Assignment#page4.tif
source=DC-105622 Assignment#page5.tif
source=DC-105623 Assignment#page1.tif
source=DC-105623 Assignment#page2.tif
source=DC-105623 Assignment#page3.tif
source=DC-105623 Assignment#page4.tif
source=DC-105623 Assignment#page5.tif
source=DC-105624 Assignment#page1.tif
source=DC-105624 Assignment#page2.tif
source=DC-105624 Assignment#page3.tif
source=DC-105624 Assignment#page4.tif
source=DC-105624 Assignment#page5.tif
source=DC-105625 Assignment#page1.tif
source=DC-105625 Assignment#page2.tif
source=DC-105625 Assignment#page3.tif
source=DC-105625 Assignment#page4.tif
source=DC-105625 Assignment#page5.tif
source=DC-105625 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038389 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an Assignor named below,

	Ross R. Kinder	of	Ann Arbor, Michigan		
	Jon R. Ramsey	of	Atlanta, Georgia		
	Timothy M. Vidas	of	Omaha, Nebraska		
	Robert Danford	of	Boulder, Colorado		
hereby sell, assign and	transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:	SECUREWORKS HOLDING CORPORATION One Concourse Parkway, Suite 500 Atlanta, Georgia 30328				
	*		entire right, title and interest throughout the to the invention disclosed in:		
U.S. Patent U.S. Provis	Application executed of ional Application	on	about the date of this Assignment,, or, filed on		
ENTITLED:	Systems and Meth	ods f	or Secure Containerization		
United States and forei applications) for said I models, industrial desi patents, invention regis	gn applications (includ nvention, including div gns, renewals, substitut trations, or other forms have been granted for s	ing in isions es and sof property in the interest in the inter	re right, title and interest in and to any and all iternational, regional and foreign national is, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility d extensions thereof, and in and to any and all rotection ("Patents") of every country or region invention, including any reissues and		
application number and	I filing date be inserted	here,	Assignment, I authorize and request that the if not already shown above,) when they become known.		
l authorize Assignee to rights of priority witho			countries for said Invention, and to claim all me.		
I agree that, upon reque	est and without further	comp	ensation, but at no expense to me, I and/or my		

Page 1 of 2

throughout the world.

legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

100c22012 diff. transfirm, an are manifered		
300 A 100 A		ELECTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
		ety et e
	by A=	2
Executed on 5 Aug 2015	_ 03 _/ Sara	Ross R. Kinder
	***************************************	9000
		Mark 1.3 2 - COO 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	1	
Executed on	by	Jon R. Ramsey
Alexander		
Executed on	bv	
Executed on		Timothy M. Vidas
A STATE OF THE STA		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
	Section of the sectio	
	productive services	
	by	Water says
Executed on		Robert Danford

Page 2 of 2

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on	by, Ross R. Kinder
"	by Jon R. Ramsey
Executed on	by, Timothy M. Vidas
Executed on	by, Robert Danford

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

ud-constant	•
Experience on	L.:
Executed on	Does D. Kindor
	IDBIES A SCORE
LANGESCON CONTRACTOR C	
ANALYSIS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
Executed on	by,
	Jon R. Ramsey
	,
Executed on 12/10/2015	
Executed on $\frac{1 - 1012017}{1}$	by State of the st
	Aimothy M. Vidas
Executed on	by,
ACTIVOTE VII	Robert Danford

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

p			
Executed on		by	
			Ross R. Kinder
			
			*
Executed on		by	Jon R. Ramsey
			Jon R. Ramsey
Evecuted on		by	
Executed on		Uy	Timothy M. Vidas

			1 10 1
	8/13/15		half
Executed on		by	
			Robert Danford

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an Assignor named below,

	Ross R. Kinder	of	Ann Arbor, Michigan		
	Jon R. Ramsey	of	Atlanta, Georgia		
	Timothy M. Vidas	of	Omaha, Nebraska		
	Robert Danford	of	Boulder, Colorado		
hereby sell, assign and	transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:	SECUREWORKS HOLDING CORPORATION One Concourse Parkway, Suite 500 Atlanta, Georgia 30328				
_			entire right, title and interest throughout the o the invention disclosed in:		
U.S. Patent U.S. Provisi	Application executed conal Application	on	, filed on, filed on		
United States and forei applications) for said In models, industrial designatents, invention regis	g without limitation, my gn applications (includ evention, including div gns, renewals, substitut trations, or other forms have been granted for s	y entir ling in isions es and s of pr	re right, title and interest in and to any and all ternational, regional and foreign national, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility d extensions thereof, and in and to any and all rotection ("Patents") of every country or region evention, including any reissues and		
application number and	I filing date be inserted	here,	Assignment, I authorize and request that the if not already shown above,) when they become known.		
I authorize Assignee to rights of priority witho	** - *		countries for said Invention, and to claim all me.		
legal representatives an	d assigns will do all la	wful a	ensation, but at no expense to me, I and/or my acts, including the execution of papers and the able for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or		

Page 1 of 2

enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States

throughout the world.

enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

30000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	0.71
Executed on 5 Aug 2015	by bas fra,
	Ross R. Kinder
AND STORM TO THE PROPERTY OF T	
Executed on	Jon R. Ramsey
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
ARTERIOR STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Executed on	
	Timothy M. Vidas
General and appropriate to the Annual Appropriate Conference on the Conference on th	
	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
to Company	
uración moles	
Table Desiration of the Control of t	the c
Executed on	by, Robert Danford

Page 2 of 2

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on		by	Ross R. Kinder
Executed on JAN	21,2016	by	John R. Ramsey
Executed on		by	Timothy M. Vidas
Executed on		by	Pohort Donford

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

	·
Executed on	bý,
	Ross R. Kinder
Executed on	by,
The second secon	Inn D Dameay
- 12 hat-	C 2111/1
Executed on 12/10/2015	by June 1 Wildow
The state of the s	Timothy M. Vidas
The second secon	
•	
Evacuted an	1
Executed on	by,

enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

F			
		_	
Executed on	***************************************	by	Ross R. Kinder
			Ross R. Kinder
T		1	
Executed on		by	Jon R. Ramsey
		MEDICAL STREET	Jon R. Ramsey
Evacuted on		her	
Executed on		ву	Timothy M. Vidas
			I imothy M. Vidas
			. 1 .
			hill
	0/10/15		/h/h/
Executed on	8/13/15	by	\mathcal{L}
			Robert Danford

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an Assignor named below,

	Ross R. Kinder	of	Ann Arbor, Michigan		
	Jon R. Ramsey	of	Atlanta, Georgia		
	Timothy M. Vidas	of	Omaha, Nebraska		
	Robert Danford	of	Boulder, Colorado		
hereby sell, assign and	transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:	SECUREWORKS HOLDING CORPORATION One Concourse Parkway, Suite 500 Atlanta, Georgia 30328				
			entire right, title and interest throughout the to the invention disclosed in:		
U.S. Patent U.S. Provisi U.S. Applic U.S. Applic Internationa ENTITLED: ("Invention") including United States and forei applications) for said In models, industrial designatents, invention regis	Application executed of ional Application ation No.: al Application No.: PCT Systems and Method without limitation, my gn applications (including divention, including divention, renewals, substitute trations, or other forms have been granted for some ional applications.	on	about the date of this Assignment,, or, filed on, filed on or Rule Quality Estimation re right, title and interest in and to any and all aternational, regional and foreign national s, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility d extensions thereof, and in and to any and all rotection ("Patents") of every country or region evention, including any reissues and		
application number and	I filing date be inserted	here,	Assignment, I authorize and request that the if not already shown above,) when they become known.		
I authorize Assignee to rights of priority witho			countries for said Invention, and to claim all me.		
			ensation, but at no expense to me, I and/or my acts, including the execution of papers and the		

Page 1 of 2

giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States

throughout the world.

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on 5 AUG 2015	by the hand
Executed on 3 AGG 2	Ross R. Kinder
2	
	by
Executed on	Jon R. Ramsey
And the state of t	hvi
Executed on	Timothy M. Vidas
General Control of the Control of th	
1	
Executed on	by
	Robert Danford

Page 2 of 2

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

		T. (0.5
Executed on	by Ross R. Kinder	^?
	by Jon R. Ramsey	
Executed on	by by Timothy M. Vidas	ر
Executed on	by	و_

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Frequited on	hu	
Executed on	_ uy	Dase D Kinder
		NOSS IN INNUCE

Executed on	by	
		Jon R. Ramsey
		T
Executed on 12/10/2015	hv) 1. m. 1/1
Executed on 12 119 2011	_ Uy	Timothy M. Vidas
	ada da principio de la constitución de la constituc	I finding ivi. Viuas
	Coro de contrata d	
Executed on	_ by	· ·
		Robert Danford

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on		by	
			Ross R. Kinder
Executed on		by	Jon R. Ramsey
		No	
Executed on		by <u></u>	Timothy M. Vidas
Executed on	8/13/15	by	Robert Danford

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an Assignor named below,

	Ross R. Kinder	of	Ann Arbor, Michigan		
	Jon R. Ramsey	of	Atlanta, Georgia		
	Timothy M. Vidas	of	Omaha, Nebraska		
	Robert Danford	of	Boulder, Colorado		
hereby sell, assign and to	ransfer to				
ASSIGNEE:	SECUREWORKS HOLDING CORPORATION One Concourse Parkway, Suite 500 Atlanta, Georgia 30328				
			entire right, title and interest throughout the o the invention disclosed in:		
U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on, or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Application No.:, filed on International Application No.: PCT/, filed on					
ENTITLED:	Systems and Meth	ods fo	or Security Configuration		
United States and foreig applications) for said In- models, industrial design patents, invention registr	n applications (includ vention, including div ns, renewals, substitut rations, or other forms	ling intrisions, tes and s of pre	e right, title and interest in and to any and all ternational, regional and foreign national, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility l extensions thereof, and in and to any and all otection ("Patents") of every country or region evention, including any reissues and		
application number and	filing date be inserted	l here,	Assignment, I authorize and request that the if not already shown above,) when they become known.		
I authorize Assignee to a rights of priority without			countries for said Invention, and to claim all me.		
I agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to me, I and/or my legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or					

Page 1 of 2

enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States

throughout the world.

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

All the second s	
and the second of the second o	
Executed on 5 AUG 2015	by cos has
Excurred out	Ross R. Kinder
Executed on	by
	Jon R. Ramsey
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	September 11 September 12 Septe
Executed on	by
BACCUTOT OF	Timothy M. Vidas
	330000 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
THE PARTY OF THE P	
	by
Executed on	Robert Danford

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

	***************************************	***************************************	
Executed on _		by	Ross R. Kinder
ji do madanan dalaha kalika dalah kalika			
Executed on	JAN 21,2016	by	Jon R. Ramsey
Executed on		by	Timothy M. Vidas
Executed on _		by	Robert Danford

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on	by
Executed on	by
Executed on8/13/15	
Executed on	by, Robert Danford

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

E-control on	t
Executed on	Ross R. Kinder
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
Ziananananananananananananananananananan	
The state of the s	
Executed on	by
	Jon R. Kamsey
Executed on 12/10/2015	by Josephy M. Video
	Timothy M. Vidas
Executed on	by,
	Dahart Danford

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on	by	Ross R. Kinder
Executed on	by	Jon R. Ramsey
	POTO THOU SALES IN THE SECOND	
Executed on	by	Timothy M. Vidas
	7901+R100000000	
Executed on 8/13/15	by	Robert Danford

Page 2 of 2